DEED OF TRUST

MANIA COMMENTALLE CO.	PAHY L	ED OF IK		
-13977 -05-19-2-0-0106-00	S IF CHECKED, TH	IS DEED OF TRUST S	ECURES FUTURE A	DVANCES.
-05-19-2-0-0118-00	torn to minds this	St:h dovor	lovember	
24THIS DEED OF TRU	SI IS MADE THIS	CHRISTENSE	I AND KAREN A	CHRISTENSEN,
19 <u>85</u> , among the Grad husband and wife	(OL TATES TIVES	(herein "Borrower"	I SWLDCATTT	
and the second of the second o	The second	유용성 하다 본 나는 소리를 받는데 없었다.	(héi	ein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary,
HOUSEHOLD FINAL	ICE INDUSTRIA	AL LOAN COMPAI	NY, a corporation or	ganized and existing under the laws
of Washington whose addre	ss is 233 NE 4	th Ave, Camas	, WA 98607	
				7.
(herein "Lender").				
The following paragraph	preceded by a checke	d box is appucable:	lie C	XXX
☐ WHEREAS, Borrow	er is indebted to Lende	er in the principal sum of	nées is evidenced by Bor	rower's Loan Repayment Agreement
ANAL XXX		and artancions and res	newals thereof, including	those pursuant to any renegotiative
Uatto	A control was a first of the		al and interest at the rate	that if it in the Note therein contract
and the same of th	and a lake a make and of of	is impant of the contract ta	HE II THAT FAIC IS VALIAUK I	and other charges payable at
	La Lalamak of included Art	nace it not cooner nact.	line airi batava vii	
				and extensions and renewals
that the decision "Note"),	providing for a cree	lit limit of \$ 10400	, 00	and an initial advance of
\$	<u>•</u>			and he she blace with interact therann
TO SECURE to Lender	the repayment of the is	idebledness, including an	y future advances, evider	nced by the Note, with interest thereon
at the applicable contract re	te (including any adjus	tments to the amount of	payment or the contract	t rate if that rate is variable) and other
charges; the payment of all	ther sums, with interes	t thereon, advanced in ac	satained Borrower, in o	otect the security of this Deed of Trust onsideration of the indebtedness herein
and the performance of the	covenants and agreeme	his of Bollower letell of	e. in trust, with power of	sale, the following described property
recited and the trust herein	Kamania	IIIS BIRD COLLEGE TO THE	State of Washington:	f sale, the following described property
	74 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	LAMBELANDS ACTUA		Of I TOTALD & WALL
ARCEL 1: LOT CHEREOF RECORDER	SKAMANIA N	OF BOOK "A"	OF PLATS, RE	CORDS OF
KAMANIA COUNTY	WASHINGTON		1	
PARCEL 11: LOT	20 OF SKANA	NIA HIGHLANDS	ACCORDING T	O THE OFFICIAL PLAT
CHEREOF ON FILE	AND OF RECO	RD AT PAGE 140	O OF BOOK "A"	OF PLATS, RECORDS
OF SKAMAHIA COU	TY HASHINGT	. ис		
			N T	1377
• •		_ ' '	•	(S) (S)
3.		310	₩	\cong
40		- 10 10	0	
			and the second second	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	- 1			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			96	
A .	M. W.			
				15.65 (15.65 (15.65))
which has the address of	MP 3.54L Sk	ye Rd, Washou	gar	
	, o	(Street)		(City)
Washington 986		(herein	"Property Address");	
	(Zip Code)		وم الم المدينة فأنتا المدينة الم	sments, rights, annurtenances and ren
TOGETHER with all	the improvements nov	y or hereafter erected on	the property, and an eas	ements, rights, appurtenances and ren ints), all of which shall be deemed to
(subject however to the ri	ints and authorities go	en nerein to Lender to c	the foregoing together w	vith said property (or the leasehold esta
aif this Dood of Trust is on	'a lessehold) are herei	nafter referred to as the	"Property":	And the second of the second o
TO SECURE to L	nder the renavment	of the indebtedness et	indenced by Borrowers	Loan Repayment Agreement dat
TO SECONDAY	0	and extensions and a	enewals thereof, including	ing those pursuant to any Kenegotiat
Rate Agreement, (herein	'Note"), in the princip	al sum of U.S. \$	XXX	with interest thereo
neoviding for monthly ins	tallments of principal a	and interest, fincluding ar	y adjustments to the ar	nount of payment or the Contract Ra
te ales esta la aubidat da a	hance with the halance	ie of the indebtedness if	not sooner baid, due ar	nd payable on
VVV -	: the	e navment of all other su	ims, with interest there	on, advanced in accordance necessiti
the consists of the	e Deed of Triest and t	be nerformance of the o	evenants and agreement	s of Bottower nerein contained.
Doccower covenants t	hat Borrower is lawfull	v seised of the estate here	by conveyed and has the	e light to grant and convey me riopen
and that the Property is	inencumbéred, except	for encumbrances of reco	rd. Borrower covenants	that Borrower warrants and will defe
generally the title to the	rroperty against all cla	ims and demands, subject	A A California A A A California	
UNIFORM COVEN	ANTS. Borrower and	Lender covenant and agu	ce as tollows:	d interest indehtedness evidenced by t
1. Payment of Principole Note, including any variant	and Interest. Borro	ger snau prompuy pay w	ité and laté characé as	d interest indebtedness evidenced by the novided in the Note.
Note, including any varia	mous teaniting from ci	PRINCE IN THE CONTRACT IN	are, and late charges as	The second secon

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such a holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrover pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposite or accounts of which are insured or; guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower and interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future mouthly installments of Funds payable prior for the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on mouthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to

make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Punds held by Lender of the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Punds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2

hereof, then to interest payable at the applicable Contract Bate, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Morigages and Deeds of Truett Chargest Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower's hall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such

amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a fien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not

made promptly by Borrower,

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments of Borrower shall keep the Property ingood repair and hall not commit waste or permittimpairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit

development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the applicable Contract Bate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest

in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnating of the Property, or part thereof, of for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released; For bearance By Lender Not a Waiver, Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and all other parties who are of who hereafter may become secondarily liable shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Linbility; Co-signers. The coverants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All coverants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of

Trust, and (e) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that

Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address of at such other address as Horrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to bender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trast shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Laws Severability. The state and local laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located shall apply except where such laws conflict with Federal law, in which case Federal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Pederal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees, include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if requested,

at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to excente and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the

Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, eveluting (a) the creation of a lieu or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property. (b) a transfer into an intervivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transfered as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Horrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lander does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lander may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable, If Lender exercises such aption to accelerate, Lendershall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except us provided in paragraph 16 hereof, or as otherwise required by law, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to essert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be culitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall mail copies of such notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Trustee shall give public notice of sale to the persons and in the manner prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title vidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally

entitled thereto:

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate, Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgement enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants oragreements of Borrowey, contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the cents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandomnent of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the remis of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, if Lender is not committed to make any future refinancings or future advances, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if

any." 21. Substitute Trustee. Lender, at Lender's option, may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. 22. Area and Location of Property. Either the Property is not more than twenty acres in area or the Property is located within an incorporated city or village. REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other engumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other forcelosure action. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. STATE OF WASHINGTON, SKAMANIA County is: 19 85 November known or proved to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that __he_Sexecuted the In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and tif reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

		4:									
ited	l: <u></u>				-	F.			era		
	. O				Balan	This Line Reserved	For Lander	and Recorder) -	** ** ** ***	<u></u>	
					pace Beion	INIS TIME NESCITED	10. 66.46.		**	44	, v*-
	4	REC	1 5	E O W	8 -8					• •	
			3	250		[편] - 기					6 T
		(\square						A		
	8		4.8	2.3							
				0000			•••			•	4.5
		73 ·		30							-